
gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.12 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.008 0.016 0.024
ppb

0.008 0.016 0.024
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 5

5 0 5
ppb 1e 6

0.9856 0.9928 1.0000 1.0073 1.0146
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Bry



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.12 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 6

6 0 6
ppb 1e 7

0.98131 0.99066 1.00000 1.00952 1.01904
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrOx



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.12 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1.5 3.0 4.5
ppb 1e 5

1.5 3.0 4.5
ppb 1e 5

4 0 4
ppb 1e 8

4 0 4
ppb 1e 9

0.98717 0.99358 1.00000 1.00650 1.01300
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Br



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.12 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.002 0.004 0.006
ppb

0.002 0.004 0.006
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 6

0.9758 0.9879 1.0000 1.0124 1.0248
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Br2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.12 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.002 0.004 0.006
ppb

0.002 0.004 0.006
ppb

1 0 1
ppb 1e 5

8 0 8
ppb 1e 7

0.97623 0.98812 1.00000 1.01217 1.02435
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrCl



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.12 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0003 0.0006 0.0009
ppb

0.0003 0.0006 0.0009
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 7

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 8

0.98364 0.99182 1.00000 1.00832 1.01664
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrNO2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.12 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 6

3 0 3
ppb 1e 7

0.98209 0.99105 1.00000 1.00912 1.01824
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrNO3



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.12 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 6

6 0 6
ppb 1e 7

0.98073 0.99037 1.00000 1.00982 1.01964
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrO



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.12 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0063 0.0066 0.0069
ppb

0.0063 0.0066 0.0069
ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 7

2 0 2
ppb 1e 9

0.99995935 1.00000000 1.00004065
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH3Br



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.12 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0008 0.0012 0.0016
ppb

0.0008 0.0012 0.0016
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 6

5 0 5
ppb 1e 7

0.97718 0.98859 1.00000 1.01167 1.02335
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2Br2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.12 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 6

6 0 6
ppb 1e 7

0.97965 0.98982 1.00000 1.01039 1.02078
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CHBr3



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.12 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.002 0.004 0.006
ppb

0.002 0.004 0.006
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 6

5 0 5
ppb 1e 7

0.97925 0.98963 1.00000 1.01059 1.02119
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HOBr



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.12 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 6

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 7

0.99270 0.99635 1.00000 1.00368 1.00736
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HBr
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